You

What the world thinks
YouGov / Open Britain Survey Results

Sample Size: 1606 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 11th - 12th January 2017

EU Ref 2016 Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Remain | Leave | Con | Lab | ™ | uKiP | Male | Female | 18-24| 25-49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | REStOf | Midlands / f i | scotiand
Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample|1606| 631 | 686 |453|376] 96 | 154 [ 777] 829 | 186 | 686 | 397 |337f 915 | 691 | 193 533 345 387 148

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
If there was a referendum on Britain's
membership of the European Union tomorrow,
how would you vote?
Would vote to Remain 44 91 5 33 65 62 7 43 44 58 50 42 25| 52 33 48 41 40 38 69
Would vote to Leave 43 5 88 | 62 27 34 87| 44 42 22 32 52 67| 40 47 37 47 47 45 24
Would not vote 6 0 2 1 1 1 4 6 6 7 7 3 5 3 9 6 5 7 7 2
Don'tknow 7 4 5 4 6 3 1 7 8 14 11 3 3 5 10 9 7 6 9 5
Theresa May, the Prime Minister, says that
Britain will regain control over immigration
when the UK leaves the European Union. What
impact do you expect this change to the
immigration rules to have on your family's
personal finances, taking account of job
prospects, income, taxes and prices?
| expect to be more than §200 a month bett.er off if 5 0 3 5 1 0 5 2 1 4 2 1 1 2 2 1 1 3 5 0
the UK regains control of immigration
£101-£200 a month better off 1 0 2 1 0 0 3 1 1 2 1 2 0 1 1 1 1 0 2 0
£51-£100 a month better off 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 2 1 6 1 2 1 1 3 2 2 2 2 1
£21-£50 a month better off 1 0 2 1 1 2 2 2 1 3 1 1 1 1 2 0 2 1 2 2
Up to £20 a month better off 1 0 3 2 1 1 3 2 1 1 1 2 2 1 2 0 1 2 2 2
Neither better nor worse off 40 37 48 | 52 37 41 46 | 42 38 29 36 42 52| 42 38 43 45 39 37 31
Up to £20 a month worse off 2 2 2 2 3 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 3 2
£21-£50 a month worse off 3 6 1 2 6 4 1 3 3 2 2 4 3 4 2 4 3 3 4 3
£51-£100 a month worse off 3 5 0 2 5 6 1 3 3 2 3 4 1 4 2 3 3 2 2 6
£101-£200 a month worse off 2 2 0 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 2 5
| expect to be more than §200 a month. wor;e off if 3 5 1 0 5 4 5 3 2 4 3 3 1 4 1 1 3 3 3 3
the UK regains control of immigration
Don’'t know 41 40 35 |32 38 40 35| 36 45 45 46 36 33| 37 45 42 38 43 39 46

1 © 2017 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved WWW.yougov.co.uk


yougov.co.uk

You

What the world thinks
Sample Size: 1606 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 11th - 12th January 2017

EU Ref 2016 Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region

Total | Remain | Leave | Con | Lab | " | uKiP | Male | Female | 18-24| 25-49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | REStOf | Midlands / f i | scotiand
Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample|1606| 631 686 |453|376] 96 | 154 | 777 ] 829 | 186 | 686 | 397 |337] 915 | 691 193 533 345 387 148

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

[The following question was only asked to those
who said they would vote Leave in the question
above; n=641]

What is the maximum amount of money, taking
account of job prospects, income, taxes and
prices, you would personally be willing to be
worse off by in order for the UK to regain control
of immigration — or would you not be willing to
lose any money at all?

| would not be willing to lose any money at all 54 55 52 | 47 63 61 55| 53 56 56 63 52 48| 56 53 47 53 56 59 46
| would be willing to lose £10 a month 13 24 14 |16 19 15 10| 11 16 5 9 9 24| 11 16 24 14 9 12 15
| would be willing to lose £20 a month 13 19 14 | 14 9 4 15 | 12 14 18 8 16 14| 10 17 10 13 14 14 14
| would be willing to lose £50 a month 9 3 9 11 5 11 6 10 8 13 9 8 8 11 6 5 12 6 7 14
I would be willing to lose £100 a month 6 0 6 8 3 0 8 8 3 6 6 8 3 7 4 8 6 6 4 11
| would be willing to lose £200 a month 1 0 1 2 0 O 1 2 0 0 1 1 1 2 0 0 1 2 1 0
| would be willing to lose more than £200 a month 4 0 4 3 1 10 6 5 2 3 4 6 1 4 3 7 3 6 2 0
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